Product Datasheet
Biopharma
Pressure Vessel
Type 385
The Simple Solution
Product Information
Sartorius pharmaceutical-grade vessels are pressure-
resistant tanks for transporting, storing, and distributing

(1 L – 200 L)
TC 50.5
Ordering Information
Order Number Net
Volume
[L]
Operation
Pressure
[bar]
Operating
Temperature
[°C]
Weight
[kg]
Height (H)
[mm]
Outer
Diameter
(D)
[mm]
Main TC
Diameter
(Lid)
[mm]
385AA0001LM001IC 0.1 -1 | +5 +50 1.5 120 67 64
385AA0002LM001IC 0.25 -1 | +5 +50 2 200 67 64
385AA0005LM001IC 0.5 -1 | +5 +50 2.5 230 89 91
385AA0010LM001IC 1 -1 | +5 +50 3 250 108 106
385AA0020LM001IC 2 -1 | +5 +50 3 325 140 119
385AA0050LM001IC 5 -1 | +5 +50 3,5 380 181 119
385AA0100LM001IC 10 -1 | +5 +50 6 430 229 119
385AA0200LM001IC 20 -1 | +5 +50 8 500 278 119
385AA0300LM001IC 30 -1 | +5 +50 13 620 324 119
385AA0500LM001IC 50 -1 | +5 +50 16 700 363 119
385AA1000LM001IC 100 -1 | +5 +50 32 900 450 119
385AA2000LM001IC 200 -1 | +4 +50 45 1,000 600 119
H
Out
∅ D
3
Vessel Size Vessel Main Clamp Order Code
Volume Clamp Size
0.1 – 0.25 2" – TC 64 7ZSB- -0202
0.5 3" – TC 91 7ZSB- -0203
1 3.5" – TC 106 7ZSB- -0204
2 – 200 4" – TC 119 7ZSB- -0205
Spare Parts and Accessories
Gaskets
Gasket Material Gasket Size
[in]
TC-Diameter
[mm]
Order Code
EPDM 4" – main gasket 119 7EDECV0007
Silicone 4" – main gasket 119 7EDSCV0007
EPDM 3.5" – main gasket 106 7EDECV0183
Silicone 3.5" – main gasket 106 7EDSCV0183
EPDM 3" – main gasket 91 7EDECV0006
Silicone 3" – main gasket 91 7EDSCV0006
EPDM 2" – main gasket 64 7EDECV0004
Silicone 2" – main gasket 64 7EDSCV0004
EPDM 1.5" – in | out 50.5 7EDECV0003
Silicone 1.5" – in | out 50.5 7EDSCV0003
EPDM ½" – in | out 25 7EDECV0001
Silicone ½" – in | out 25 7EDSCV0001
Vessel Size Inlet | Outlet Clamp Order Code
Volume Clamp Size
0.1 – 0.25 TC 25 7ZSB- -0200